PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MACQUARIE US TRADING LLC	12/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CADILLAC JACK, INC.
Street Address:	2450 SATELLITE BOULEVARD
City:	DULUTH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11395445
Patent Number:	8574063
Patent Number:	8439736
Patent Number:	8574070
Patent Number:	8579704
Patent Number:	8342962
Application Number:	12061139
Patent Number:	8579695
Application Number:	12947695
Application Number:	13474715
Application Number:	13475864
Application Number:	13487429
Application Number:	13490168
Application Number:	13531837
Application Number:	13532421
	DATENT

REEL: 031834 FRAME: 0106

PATENT "

Application Number:	13557010
Application Number:	13569685
Application Number:	13456405
Application Number:	13602174
Application Number:	13625509
Application Number:	13628295
Application Number:	13651585
Application Number:	13654793
Patent Number:	7874907
Patent Number:	7892085
Patent Number:	8070589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)503-2622

 Phone:
 704 503 2600

Email: VBantug@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING LLP Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKY R. BANTUG
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
Date:	12/20/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=CJ - Patent Release#page1.tif source=CJ - Patent Release#page2.tif source=CJ - Patent Release#page3.tif source=CJ - Patent Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "*Release*") is made as of December 20, 2013, by MACQUARIE US TRADING LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement)).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain IP Security Agreement dated November 5, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), by Amaya Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Odyssey Acquisition Corporation, a Georgia corporation and Cadillac Jack, Inc., a Georgia corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors") in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Patents set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement (Patents) was recorded at Reel 029249, Frame 0932 on November 6, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its lien on the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Patents and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Collateral Agent, to the applicable Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

MACQUARIE US TRADING LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Title:

By: Name:

S. Eli Nafisi, CFA Managing Director

By:

Name:

Anita Chiu Associate Director Title:

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENTS RELEASES

Patent	Patent No.	Application No.	Publication No.
Secondary Game Play Advanced		11/395445	US20060247003
by Play of Primary Game		11/3/3/10	0520000217005
Payout Systems and Methods	8574063	11/693915	US20080242398
Extended Play Gaming Systems	8439736	11/862438	US20090088241
and Methods			
Gaming System Incorporating a	8574070	11/868663	US20090093303
Multi- Directional Display			
Multi-Level Progressive Jackpot	8579704	11/940698	US20090131160
Gaming Systems and Methods			
Illuminated Interface Dashboard	8342962	12/014872	US20090181768
for Gaming Machine			
Accent Lighting for a Gaming		12/061139	
Machine*			
Class II Gaming System and	8579695	12/913150	
Method			
Edge Lighted Gaming Panels for		12/947695	
Electronic Gaming Device			
Three Dimensional Reels for an		13/474715	US20130310135
Electronic Gaming Device			
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/475864	US20130310137
with Selectable Paylines		10110-100	7782012021200
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/487429	US20130324208
with Contagious Wild Symbols		12/100170	11000100001166
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/490168	US20130331166
with Rearanging Reels		12/521927	
Electronic Gaming Device with		13/531837	
Explosive Scatters Electronic Gaming Device with		12/520401	
		13/532421	
Domino Symbols Electronic Gaming Device with		13/557010	
Multiplier Banking		13/33/010	
Electronic Gaming Device		13/569685	
Licetonic Gaming Device		13/307003	
Electronic Gaming Device with		13/456405	US20130284904
Scrape Away Feature		15/350705	0520130207707
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/602174	
with Bingo Poker		13/00217-1	
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/625509	
	<u> </u>	10.02000	

with Physics-based Gaming			
Functionality			
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/628295	
with Scripted Functionality			
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/651585	
with Bonus Element Selections			
Electronic Gaming Machine		13/654793	
with Wheel Functionality			
Devices and Methods for	7874907	10572024	US20090011814
Feature Ball Bingo			
Devices and Methods for	7892085	11775469	US20090017895
Playing Electronic Bingo Game			
Skill-Based Redemption Game	8070589	12051046	US20090239601

RECORDED: 12/20/2013